## RESOLUTION NO. 6366

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOND MEASURE NUMBER 22-130

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council recognizes Linn-Benton Community College's main campus is located within the Albany City Limits; and

WHEREAS, Linn-Benton Community College provides secondary education and is one of the largest community colleges in Oregon; and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council supports the living wage jobs Linn-Benton Community College provides for Albany residents; and

WHEREAS, The Albany City Council acknowledges the short and long term capital needs of Linn-Benton Community College in order to continue providing their quality education to the Albany area; and

WHEREAS, Linn-Benton Community College provides critical training that continue to prepare local residents for specialty jobs; and

WHEREAS, Linn-Benton Community College is seeking voter approval for the Bond Measure 22-130 on the November 4<sup>th</sup>, 2014 ballot; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council supports the passage of the Linn-Benton Community College Bond Measure 22-130; and

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2014.

Mayor

ATTEST: wry A. Taloble City Clerk